

Office of Research 147 Paul D. Coverdell Center for Biomedical and Health Sciences 500 D.W. Brooks Drive Athens, Georgia 30602 TEL 706-542-5969 | FAX 706-542-5978 research.uga.edu

October 5, 2023

Dr. Jack Hu Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs and Provost 203 Administration Building 220 S. Jackson St., Athens, GA 30602

Dear Provost Hu,

Consistent with the <u>University of Georgia 4.13 Policy on Centers</u>, I formally recommend the renaming of the Center for Neurological Disease Research to the <u>Isakson</u> Center for Neurological Disease Research as requested by Dean Nolan.

Sincerely,

Karenft Burg

Karen J.L. Burg, Ph.D., FNAI, FBSE, FAIMBE Vice President for Research

Attachments:

□ Naming Request Letter from Dean Nolan

cc: Lisa Nolan, Dean of the College of Veterinary Medicine

Anumantha Kanthasamy, Isakson Chair for Parkinson's Research and Georgia Research Alliance Eminent Scholar, Department of Physiology and Pharmacology



College Of Veterinary Medicine Dean's Office 501 DW Brooks Drive

Athens, Georgia 30602 TEL 706-542-3461 | FAX 706-542-8254 www.vet.uga.edu

October 5, 2023

Dr. Karen Burg Vice President for Research 150 Coverdell Center for Biomedical and Health Sciences 500 D.W. Brooks Drive University of Georgia Athens, GA 30602

Re: Isakson Center for Neurological Disease Research

Dear Vice President Burg:

Following processes outlined in the <u>Naming Facilities Policy</u>, the renaming of the Center for Neurological Disease Research to the <u>Isakson</u> Center for Neurological Disease Research has been approved by the University Cabinet. I request this name change be recommended to the Provost for approval in accordance with the <u>University of Georgia 4.13 Policy on Centers</u>.

Sincerely,

glan K. Wolan

Lisa K. Nolan, DVM, PhD Georgia Athletics Association Distinguished Professor and Dean College of Veterinary Medicine